

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3345/2006

V.C.,G.B.P. UNIV.OF AGRI. & TECH. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABHISHEK & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing counter affidavit,permission to file additional

documents,PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL AFFIDAVIT and prayer for interim relief and office report ))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14299 of 2006

Date: 23/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manoj Swarup,Adv.

Mr. B.S. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.P. Shorawala,Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No.3345/2006

Service is complete.

Both the respondents have already filed counter affidavit.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

SLP(C) No.14299/2006

Service is complete.

M/B of Respondent Nos. 1 to 5 in person in Writ Petition No. 891  
2006 and respondent no.1 in person in Writ Petition No. 8867 M/B of  
2006

sent separate counter by post along with memo of appearance.

Respondents are not present today before the Court.

-2-

Item No. 74

Require the respondent concerned to pay the deficit court fee of Rs.10/-

within four weeks.

Whether deficit court fees is paid or not, list the matter  
before the

Hon'ble Court after the expiry of the aforesaid period of four weeks.

(B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

REGISTRAR

ks