

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3345/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 04/01/2006 in WP No.641/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

V.C.,G.B.P. UNIV.OF AGRI. & TECH. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABHISHEK & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents, permission to
file additional affidavit and prayer for interim relief and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) No.14299 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

[For Final Disposal]

S.L.P. (C) No.3435 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 05/04/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manoj Swarup,Adv.

Mr. A. Mohan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Ramamoorthy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M.P. Shorawala, Adv.

Mr. Vipin K. Saxena, Adv.

Ms. Shashi Kiran, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

In the facts and circumstances of the case, we are not inclined to interfere with the impugned orders.

The special leave petitions are, accordingly, dismissed.

[T.I. Rajput]

[Om Prakash]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Court Master